

Registration of a Charge

Company Name: PLAN INVESTMENTS ORION LIMITED

Company Number: 14512498

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 31/08/2023



XCR2R6OR

Details of Charge

Date of creation: 31/08/2023

Charge code: 1451 2498 0002

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: THE LEASEHOLD LAND KNOWN AS FLAT 43, GEMINI COURT, 852

BRIGHTON ROAD, PURLEY, CR8 2FD

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED

AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A

CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: **HEALYS LLP**



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 14512498

Charge code: 1451 2498 0002

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 31st August 2023 and created by PLAN INVESTMENTS ORION LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 31st August 2023.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 1st September 2023

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





KentReliance

Mortgage Deed

| Data | 31/ | 08/2 | 023 | *************************************** | Advance: | £ 240 3 | \$1000 | | (Receipt of which is acknowledged) | | |
|--|---|--|---|---|--|--|--|-------------------|---|---------|--|
| The Borrower: | | er. | PLAN | · (NV) | ESTNEN' | T\$ 0 | RION | c | IMITE | - | |
| The Bank: | | | OneSavings Bank pic registered in England and Wales (company number 7312896) whose registered office is Reliance House, Sun Pier, Chatham, Kent ME4 4ET, trading as Kent Reliance Banking Services, Kent Reliance and krbs. | | | | | | | | |
| The Property: | | ty: | FLAT Rulle | 43 G | EMINI LILEY | Coui CB8 | 2F) | 57_ | BUKUTON ROAD | | |
| Larc | d Regis | try Title | Number: | | | | | | | ceed | |
| * s | *. This Mortgage incorporates the OneSavings Bank plc Mortgage Conditions dated March 2016, a copy of which has been supplied to the Borrower. | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2. | The Borrower with full title guarantee and as a continuing security for the payment or discharge of all monies payable to the B by the Borrower: | | | | | | | | yment or discharge of all monies payable to the Bar | K | |
| | a) c | arges | the Property | to the Bank | by way of firs | t legal mo | rtgage, | | | | |
| | b) as | signs : | absolutely to | the Bank th | e benefit of al | ! | | | | | |
| | (1) | ı righ | nts and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against tenants or occupiers of the Property or their guarantors; | | | | | | | | |
| (ii) rights and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against managing agents, pr or contractors in relation to the Property; and | | | | | | managing agents, professional advisors, supplier | ğ | | | | |
| | (11 | i) gua | rantees, insu | irances or c | ompensation i | nonies no | w or at any l | ime i | relating to any of the Property. | | |
| 3. | This M | ortgag | secures fu | rther advan | ces but does n | ot oblige t | he Bank to r | nake | e them. | | |
| 4. | The Borrower hereby applies to the Chief Land Registrar for the registration against the registered title to the Property of a restriction in the following form: "No disposition of the registered estate by the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a written consent signed by the proprietor for the time being of the charge dated/ in favour of OneSavings Bank pic referred to in the charges register." | | | | | | | | | | |
| · W | 4ERE 1 | HE BO | DRROWER I | S AN INDIV | IDUAL OR IN | DIVIDUAL | .S | | | | |
| £ | | | | | | | | inatu | ure to be separately witnessed) | | |
| SignED as a deed by the Borrower(s) in the presence of the witness (each signature to be separately witnessed) Signature(s): Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | f | | | | | | | | | |
| L., | | | | | | | | | | NAME OF | |
| | | | | | | | éspanionales manes des manes des manes des manes des manes de la company | | | | |
| | | ************************************** | U222272A47772777777777777777777777777777 | | NICOSOLAGOS CONTROLOS CARROS CONTROLOS CONTROLOS CONTROLOS CONTROLOS CONTROLOS CONTROLOS CONTROLOS CONTROLOS C | ACCURATION ASSESSED ASSESSEDA ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSEDA | Pero Karasawa Manana Karasan | A CAPAGONA SPORTA | | | |
| ik jamawanamamamana. | | | | | | m martine de la constante de l | i interiora frantiformational | | | | |
| <u> </u> | | | - Orlei-nistel-skilsteleteleteletel | AAADAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA | Commence of the commence of th | www.commonwer.com | haaraaninenavioonin | ortening of dates | | | |
| William Commence | | | | | | | ond; jammonoponomnos po | | | | |



| WHERE THE BORROWER IS A COMPANY | | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| EXECUTED as a deed by the Borrower acting by a Director of | of the Borrower in the presence of the witness | | | | |
| Signature of Director: | Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: | | | | |
| (P) 1 | & OR- SEANE HISON | | | | |
| Sala | 1826 BASKEDADILGORGELHAN, SLRECT, COSTA | | | | |
| Name of Director (printed): | Name of Witness (printed): | | | | |
| SCOTT GEORGIADES | HOPO OF HE & RISK | | | | |
| Signature of Director: | Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: | | | | |
| (20) | DO SEANEHISON | | | | |
| KKI | 1825BANSIGAD ROMARRAMOT, SLRKET, CR350F | | | | |
| Name of Director (printed): | Name of Witness (printed): | | | | |
| RYAN GEORGIADES | HOW OF HE & RISK | | | | |
| Signature of Director: | Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| ➤ame of Director (printed): | Name of Witness (printed): | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Signature of Director: | Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Name of Director (printed): | Name of Witness (printed): | | | | |
| | 1 1 | | | | |

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R



